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17 mile Loop

R 1.6 1.6 MAIN ST / OLD RAND ROAD

L 0.4 2.0 IVANHOE

L 1.4 3.4 IVANHOE (TO END)

R 1.2 4.6 FAIRFIELD

L 0.4 5.0 MILTON

R 1.2 6.2 SCHWERMAN

L 0.3 6.5 GILMER

R 1.7 8.2 CHEVY CHASE (TURN LEFT AT FIRST "T")

L 1.4 9.6 HAWLEY  > Paved bike path available

L 1.4 11.0 GILMER

R 2.0 13.0 SCHWERMAN

R 1.9 14.9 FAIRFIELD

L 1.3 16.2 BONNER

L 0.7 16.9 GARLAND

L 0.2 17.1 MAIN (TO HIGH SCHOOL)

 --- END

Turn For Total 21 mile Loop

L 1.3 1.3 MAIN ST / OLD RAND ROAD 

Str. 1.9 3.2 CALLAHAN

L 0.2 3.4 GILMER

R 2.8 6.2 FISH LAKE

R 1.7 7.9 NIPPERSINK  > CAUTION: Rough road East-end

R 3.1 11.0 FAIRFIELD  > CAUTION: Some uneven/rough road

L 1.7 12.7 CHARDON

R 0.5 13.2 RT. 60  > CAUTION: Highway

R 0.2 13.4 FREMONT CENTER

R 1.5 14.9 ERHART

R 0.7 15.6 GILMER

R 0.1 15.7 EXIT RAMP to FAIRFIELD

R 0.8 16.5 FAIRFIELD

R 2.0 18.5 GOSSELL

L 2.1 20.6 GARLAND

L 0.2 20.8 MAIN ST (TO HIGH SCHOOL)

 --- End
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EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS:

WAUCONDA POLICE 911

LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF (847) 377-4000

McHENRY COUNTY SHERIFF (815) 338- 2141

Wheeling Wheelmen

2024 St. Patrick's Day Ride

SAG Support 8AM-1PM : (847) 404-3184


